CITY OF SUGAR LAND
STANDARD CONTRACT FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING CON STRUCTION PROJECTS

(Not For Building Construction Projects)
(Rev. 12-8-15)

This City of Sugar Land Standard Contract for Civil Engineering Construction Projects (Contract) is
made between the City of Sugar Land, Texas (City), and the Contractor. The City and the Contractor
agree to the terms and conditions of this Contract, which consists of the following

I. Signatures

II.  Summary of Contract Terms
HII. Standard Contractua! Provisions
IV, Contract Documents

L Signatures. By signing below, the parties agree to the terms of this Contract:

CITY OF SUGAR LAND CONTRACTOR:
Westco Grounds Mai ance-Lo., Inc
By: BY:W
Name: Name: Michael Palermo
Title: Title: General Manager
Date: Date: 9/15/2018

II. Summary of Contract Terms.

Project:  US 90A Median Landscape Rehabilitation
Contractor: Gr intenance

Name of Engineering Firm, if any: N/A

Name of Owner’s Project Manager: Ra ndv Bigbee

Base Bid: $191,259.47

Alternate Bid Item Nos.: #1

Total Alternate Bid Items Amount: $ 27,436.69

Contract Price (Base Bid + Alternates): $ 218,696.16 » as may be adjusted by Change Orders
Effective Date of Contract: On the latest date of the dates executed by both parties, with the option of
renewal for four additional years in the amount of the city’s budgeted funds for that given year, if agreed
to by both parties.

Date to Begin Work: Date specified in Notice to Proceed



